1	RESOLUTION NO	
2		
3	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY TO ENTER INTO A	
4	SUBAWARD WITH THE LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT TO MAKE	
5	CERTAIN REPAIRS TO LITTLE ROCK CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	
6	PURSUANT TO AN AFRICAN-AMERICAN CIVIL RIGHTS GRANT;	
7	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
	AND FOR OTHER FOR OSES.	
8	WHEREAG A C'A CL'AL D. L. L'ALC AL ALC ALC AL ACC	
9	WHEREAS, the City of Little Rock applied for and received a Federal Grant from the African	
10	American Civil Rights Grant Program of the National Park Service in the amount of Four Hundred Ninety	
11	Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Two and 56/100 Dollars (\$499,372.56) for repairs to Little Rock	
12	Central High School; and,	
13	WHEREAS, the grant award requires that the City issue a subaward to the entity that will actually de	
14	the work which is the Little Rock School District; and,	
15	WHEREAS, the Little Rock School District is willing to accept this grant money and to use it for the	
16	intended purpose and pursuant to the guidelines and requirements of the grant;	
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY	
18	OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS:	
19	Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a subaward agreement with the Little Rock	
20	School District for the use of an African-American Civil Rights Grant of Four Hundred Ninety-Nin	
21	Thousand, Three Hundred Seventy-Two and 56/100 Dollars (\$499,372.56) for repairs at Little Rock Centra	
22	High School provided that the monies are used in accordance with the rules and requirements of the gran	
23	program.	
24	Section 2. Funds for this payment are available from the grant monies.	
25	Section 3. Severability. In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or	
26	word of this resolution is declared or adjudged to be invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration o	
27	adjudication shall not affect the remaining portions of the resolution which shall remain in full force and	
28	effect as if the portion so declared or adjudged invalid or unconstitutional were not originally a part of the	
29	resolution.	
30	Section 4. Repealer. All laws, ordinances, resolutions, or parts of the same, that are inconsistent with	
31	the provisions of this resolution, are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.	
32	ADOPTED: February 7, 2017	

33

1 2	ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
3 4 5	Susan Langley, City Clerk APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	Mark Stodola, Mayor	
6 7 8 9	Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney		
10 11	// //		
12	//		
13	//		
14	//		
15	//		
16	//		
17	//		
18	//		
19	//		
20	//		
21	//		
22	//		
23	//		
24	//		
25	//		
26	// 		
27	// 		
28	//		
29	//		
30	//		
31 32	// //		
33	// //		
34	// //		
35	// //		
36	<i>''</i>		